

SC 01(11)21
SC 96/2020

Order No. 39 dated 18.04.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C. till the next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. No witness has turned up.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 19.04.2023 for production of the accused person and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge